1	1
-	_Α

ar	nd Trademark Office	ATION FORM C PATENTS ON			OF COMMERCE Trademark Office		
		05-26-2	2000				
γ	4 A ) (189			Attorney Docket No.	105181		
	To the Director of the U.S. Pate	1013679		1 original document or co	opy thereof.		
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Shiro NAKAGAWA Katsuaki TANAKA Katsumi YABUSAKI Yoshihisa OKITA	2	2. A.	Name and address of receiving part TDK CORPORATION 13-1, NIHONBASHI 1-CHOME, C TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN			
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ic  ☐ Yes  ☐	1					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) at  ☐Yes ☑ ?	i		
	□ Assignment    □ Merger     □ Security Agreement    □ Change	of Name					
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: February 16, 2000	-					
4.	A. If this document is being filed together v	vith a new applica	ation, the	execution date of the application is:			
	B. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/484,793</u>			Patent No.(s)			
	Addition	al numbers attach	ned?	Yes ⊠ No			
5.	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			I number of applications and patents	involved: 1		
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. <b>A</b> .	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	.00		
				Enclosed (Check No. 108735_)			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	1	8. Cred	dit any overpayment or charge any usosit account number 15-0461.	nderpayment to		
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

05/24/2000 UKORUMA 00000059 09484793 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010806 FRAME: 0761

Δ	SSI	CN	J N	1E	NT

		(1)	Shiro NAKAGAWA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Katsuaki TANAKA				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Katsumi YABUSAKI	(7)			
		(4)					
		to each	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	TDK CORPORATION				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)		1 7 1 100 00			
		(10)	(10) 13-1, Nihonbashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan				
		the entinvent	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	(11) MAGNETIC SENSOR APPARATUS, CURRENT SENSOR APPARATUS AND MAGNETIC SENSOR ELEMENT				
	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 105181				
	Application Number	`	nich the undersigned has (have) e		for natent in the United S		
			en date herewith or	Accused an application	Tot pacent in the office B	lates of Affected	
(12)	Insert Date of	(10)	m 1 1/	2000			
	Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>February 16</u> ,	2000			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	09/484	,793		
` ,	Identification for filed January 18, 2000						
reexam resultir entire i	dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati  4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and herein assigned.	ivision the in obtain es to execute the control Correst to perfited States or izes and the said that he had beirs,	ute all papers necessary in conne- nereof, or any patent or reissue ap- ing evidence and going forward value all papers and documents and evention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which may est patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of P Assignee, as Assignee of the ent as not executed, and will not executed as the control of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the	with such interference I perform any act which all Property or similar by be necessary to obtain the same and and ire interest, and covern the cute, any agreements it essentiatives.	ch may be necessary in con agreements. ain, maintain or confirm by dall Letters Patents of the ants that he has full right to n conflict herewith, and ag	nection with reissue or United States o convey the grees that this	
record	ation of this document.						
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by t	he undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersig	ned name(s).		
Date	February 16, 2	2000_	Inventor Signature	<u>Eniro</u>	Vakagawa Tanaka	(SEAL)	
Date	February 16, 2		Inventor Signature	Katsnaki	/ana/ca	(SEAL)	
Date	February 16, 2		Inventor Signature	Katsumi	Yabusaki	(SEAL)	
Date	February 16,		Inventor Signature	<u>Yoshihisa</u>	Okita	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
	en :	nreferabl	y be signed before: (a) a Notary I at least two witnesses who also si	Public if within the U. ign here:	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if or	utside the U.S.A.	
Date	D. h			Catach	Kosa Kai		
Date	- 16			Tomoko	Suzuki		
Date							

**RECORDED: 05/23/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010806 FRAME: 0762